Section 148(3) and other applicable provisions, 
if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 14 
of the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 
2014 (including any statutory modification(s) 
or amendment(s) or re-enactment thereof, for 
the time being in force), the remuneration of ` 

2,30,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Thirty Thousand 
Only) excluding all taxes and reimbursement of 
out of pocket expenses to Dr.G.L.Sankaran, Cost 
Accountant, (Membership No.4482) who has been 
re-appointed by the Board of Directors as Cost 

Auditors to conduct the audit of the cost records 
of the Company for the Financial Year ending March